
2022 Annual Agency Profile - Borough of Pottstown dba Pottstown Area Rapid Transit (NTD ID 30077)

Mailing Address: 100 E HIGH ST Website:
http://www.pottstownarearapidtrans
it.com

POTTSTOWN, PA 19464-9525

Geographic Coverage Service Consumed

Primary Urbanized Area
Philadelphia, PA--NJ--DE--

MD Annual Passenger Miles Traveled (PMT) 232,804

Square Miles 1,898 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 136,100

Population 5,696,125 Average Weekday UPT 440

Other Areas Served: Average Saturday UPT 417

Average Sunday UPT 0

Service Area Population 54,000

Service Area Sq. Miles 34

Assets Service Supplied
Revenue Vehicles 12 Annual Vehicle/Passenger Car Revenue Miles (VRM) 296,879

Service Vehicles 2 Annual Vehicle/Passenger Car Revenue Hours (VRH) 23,308

Facilities 2 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) 6

Lane Miles Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) 9

Track Miles

Modal Characteristics

Mode

Directly 
Operated 

VOMS

Purchased 
Transportation 

VOMS

Annual 
Passenger 

Miles Traveled

Annual 
Unlinked 

Passenger Trips

Annual 
Vehicle

 Revenue 
Miles

Annual 
Vehicle 

Revenue 
Hours

Fixed 
Guideway 
Directional 

Route 
Miles

Bus
Demand Response

0
0

5
1

218,608
14,196

131,888
4,212

277,258
19,621

20,883
2,425

0.00
0.00

Total 0 6 232,804 136,100 296,879 23,308 0.00

Metrics Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Mode OE per VRM OE per VRH UPT per VRM UPT per VRH OE per PMT OE per UPT

Bus
Demand Response

$7.57
$9.81

$100.56
$79.35

0.5
0.2

6.3
1.7

$9.61
$13.56

$15.92
$45.69

Total $7.72 $98.36 0.5 5.8 $9.85 $16.84 p. 1 of 2



2022 Annual Agency Profile - Borough of Pottstown dba Pottstown Area Rapid Transit (NTD ID 30077)
2022 Funding Breakdown

Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)
Sources of Operating Funds 

Expended

Labor $40,316 1.8%

Directly Generated
Federal Government

Local Government
State Government

$162,884
$671,854
$103,945

$1,463,236

Materials and Supplies $219,395 9.6%
Total Operating Funds 

Expended
$2,401,919

Purchased Transportation $1,967,946 85.8%

Other Operating Expenses $64,852 2.8% Sources of Capital Funds 
Expended

Total Operating Expenses $2,292,509 100.0% Directly Generated
Federal Government

Local Government
State Government

$0
$1,052,827

$0
$0

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $109,410 Total Capital Funds Expended $1,052,827

Operating Expense Detail Uses of Capital

Mode
Operating 
Expenses

Fare 
Revenues Revenue Vehicles

Systems and 
Guideway

Facilities and 
Stations Other

Bus
Demand Response

$2,100,080
$192,429

$145,949
$16,935

$1,052,827
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

Total $2,292,509 $162,884 $1,052,827 $0 $0 $0

2022 Asset Management
Transit Asset Management (TAM) Tier Tier II TAM Sponsor NTD ID 3R04

Metrics

Performance Measure - Asset - 2023 Target (% not in State of Good Repair) Mode

Vehicles 
Operated in 
Max. Service

Vehicles 
Available for 
Max. Service

%Spare 
Vehicles

Avg. Fleet 
Age (yrs)

Bus
Demand Response

5
1

7
2

100.0%
40.0%

6.9
5.0 p. 2 of 2
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