2022 Annual Agency Profile - Borough of Pottstown dba Pottstown Area Rapid Transit (NTD ID 30077)

Mailing Address: 100 E HIGH ST

POTTSTOWN, PA 19464-9525

http://www.pottstownarearapidtrans

Website: it.com

Geographic Coverage			Service Consumed					Operating Expenses per Vehicle	
		a, PANJDE					Revenue Mile		
Primary Urbanized Area		MD	Anı	nual Passenger Mile	• •	232,804		→ Bus → Demand Response	
Square Miles	1	1,898		Annual Uni	linked Trips (UPT)	136,100		•	
Population	5,6	96,125		Avera	age Weekday UPT	440		\$20.00	
Other Areas Served:				Avera	age Saturday UPT	417		\$15.00	
				Ave	rage Sunday UPT	0		\$10.00	
Service Area Population	5	4,000						\$5.00	
Service Area Sq. Miles		34						\$0.00 ——————————————————————————————————	
A	ssets			Service S	upplied			Operating Expenses per Passenger	
Revenue Vehicles	12		Annual Vehicle/Passenger Car Revenue Miles (VRM)			296,879		Mile	
Service Vehicles	2		Annual Vehicle/Passenger Car Revenue Hours (VRH)			23,308		→ Bus → Demand Response	
Facilities		2	Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS)			6		\$20.00	
Lane Miles			Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS)			9		\$15.00	
Track Miles								\$10.00	
			Modal Charac	teristics				\$0.00	
Mode	Directly Operated VOMS	Purchased Transportation VOMS	Annual Passenger Miles Traveled	Annual Unlinked Passenger Trips	Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles	Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours	Fixed Guideway Directional Route Miles	2014 2016 2018 2020 2022 Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle Revenue Mile Bus Demand Response	
Bus	0	5	218,608	131,888	277,258	20,883	0.00	Demand Response	
Demand Response	Ö	1	14,196	4,212	19,621	2,425	0.00	1 0.8	
Total	0	6	232,804	136,100	296,879	23,308	0.00	0.6	
Metrics	Service	Efficiency	Service Effectiveness					0.4	
Mode	OE per VRM	OE per VRH	UPT per VRM	UPT per VRH	OE per PMT	OE per UPT	_	0	
Bus Demand Response	\$7.57 \$9.81	\$100.56 \$79.35	0.5 0.2	6.3 1.7	\$9.61 \$13.56	\$15.92 \$45.69		2014 2016 2018 2020 2022	
Total	\$7.72	\$98.36	0.5	5.8	\$9.85	\$16.84		p. 1 of 2	

2022 Annual Agency Profile - Borough of Pottstown dba Pottstown Area Rapid Transit (NTD ID 30077)

2022 Funding Breakdown

Summary of Operatin	g Expenses (OE	E)	Sources of Operat Expende		Operating Funding Sources			
Labor	\$40,316	1.8%	Directly Generated Federal Government Local Government State Government	\$162,884 \$671,854 \$103,945 \$1,463,236	Directly Generated Federal Government Local Government State Government			
			Total Operating Funds	\$2,401,919				
Materials and Supplies	\$219,395	9.6%	Expended		Capital Fu	unding Sources		
Purchased Transportation	\$1,967,946	85.8%			•			
Other Operating Expenses	\$64,852	2.8%	Sources of Capit Expende		Directly Generated Federal Government Local Government			
Total Operating Expenses	\$2,292,509	100.0%	Directly Generated Federal Government Local Government State Government	\$0 \$1,052,827 \$0 \$0	State Government			
Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures	\$109,410		Total Capital Funds Expended	\$1,052,827				
	Operating Expe	ense Detail		Use	s of Capital	f Capital		
Mode	Operating Expenses	Fare Revenues	Revenue Vehicles	Systems and Guideway	Facilities and Stations	Other		
Bus Demand Response	\$2,100,080 \$192,429	\$145,949 \$16,935	\$1,052,827 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0		
Total	\$2,292,509	\$162,884	\$1,052,827	\$0	\$0	\$0		
			2022 Asset Management					
Transit Asset Management (TAM) Tier Tier II					3R04			
Transit Asset Managen	nent (TAM) Tier	Tier II	TAM S	Sponsor NTD ID		3R04		
Transit Asset Managen	nent (TAM) Tier	Tier II	TAM S	-	Metrics	3R04		
Transit Asset Managen Performance Measure - Asset - 2023	` ,			-	Vehicles Available for	3R04 %Spare Avg. Fleet Vehicles Age (yrs)		
_	` ,			Vehicles Operated in	Vehicles Available for	%Spare Avg. Fleet		